RE

11-15-2006



Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings □ □ □

103336591v

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No.: ASSIA 22.769

Tab Settings - V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Ofir ZOHAR 2) Haim HELMAN	Name: XIV Limited	
3) Dror COHEN 4) Shemer SCHWARTZ 5) Kariel SENDLER 6) Efri ZEIDNER	Internal Address:	
	1 Azrieli Center	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Tel Aviv 67021 Israel	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	
☐ Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
O t 10 - 2000		
Execution Date: September 10, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application-is: ™	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/527,034	B. Patent No.(s)	
,	m w g	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP		
IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:	L Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	50-1290 50-1290	
Silect Additions.	11.5	
40000 0505	8	
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)	
DO NOT USE	F THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	0000	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	November 6 206	
Brian E. Hennessey	Signature Date & 51	
Name of Person Signing		
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents &	a Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	
vvasinigto	м, в.о. веве	

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0188 Customer Number: 026304

Q
15
13
4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1033148	
Attorney Docket No.: A	SIA 22.769

	PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
ļ	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XIV Limited Internal Address: A 2 rieli Street Address: 1 Ariel Center		
0	1) Ofir Zohar 2) Haim Helman 3)Dror Cohen	Name: XIV Limited		
6	4) Shemer Schwartz 5) Kariel Sandler 6) Efri Zeidner Sendler	Internal Address:		
9.25.06		38		
4	Execution Date(s) 09/10/2006	Azrieli Street Address: 1 Ariel Center		
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	✓ Assignment	City:Tel Aviv		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 67021		
	Other (see attachment)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/02/20	6 BBYRNE 00000068 501290 11527034			
01 FC:80	1 (40.00 BA)			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
		involved: 1		
	Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
	Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue City: New York	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-8508	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-8508 Phone Number: (212) 940-8800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-8508 Phone Number: (212) 940-8800 Fax Number: (212) 940-8986/8987 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290 Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP		
	Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-8508 Phone Number: (212) 940-8800 Fax Number: (212) 940-8986/8987 Email Address: 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1290 Authorized User Name Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP September 26, 2006		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

VIRTUAL PARTITIONING

on.
JII.
aid e ll ited ed the ch hout
and ther said d
and
sors, sign and s, to

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0190

Docket No.

Full name of third inventor Dror COHEN	
Inventor's Signature (S)	Date 10/9/06
Residence Tel Aviv, Israel	Citizenship Israel
Post Office Address 3/8 Zatori, Tel Aviv 62158 Israel	
Full name of fourth inventor Stiemer SCHWANTZ	
Inventor's Signature	Date No No
Residence Tel Aviv, Israel	Citizenship Israel
Post Office Address5/1 Israel Galili, Tel Aviv 69377 Israel	
Full name of fifth inventor Kariel Sendler Inventor's Signature	
Residence Bat-Hefer, Israel	Citizenship Israel
Post Office Address 9 Ha'Sharon Bat-Hefer 42842 Israel	
Full name of sixth inventor Efri ZEIDNER	
Inventor's Signature (13 4)	Date 10/9/06
Residence Mozkin, Israel	Citizenship / Israel
Post Office Address 54 Ha'ray Kook, Kiryat Mozkin 1	26360 Israel

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 11/13/2006